
5th Michelin 12H PAUL RICARD 2025

3 - 5 July 2025Session 2
Paul Ricard - 5842 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

93 Red Ant Racing 2:03.278 401 33.888 37.309 52.081 2:03.27840 40 409 2 1

56 Scuderia P raha 2:03.522 122 33.753 37.482 52.206 2:03.4417 12 426 5 5

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:03.550 83 33.719 37.581 52.205 2:03.5054 8 24 8 4

28 TFT Racing 2:03.911 364 33.743 37.568 52.091 2:03.40238 36 375 7 2

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:03.952 315 33.672 37.275 52.480 2:03.42713 13 312 1 7

81 Era Motorsport 2:04.027 46 33.673 37.669 52.685 2:04.0274 4 43 12 10

96 RD Signs - Siauliai Racing Team 2:04.159 377 33.657 37.389 52.199 2:03.24538 38 371 3 3

98 Dragon Racing 2:04.245 678 33.921 37.441 52.639 2:04.00167 66 6712 4 8

21 HAAS RT 2:04.333 389 33.778 37.644 52.889 2:04.31138 36 387 10 15

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 2:04.356 5510 33.899 37.602 52.649 2:04.15058 58 5711 9 9

90 E2P Racing 2:04.930 5211 34.472 37.565 52.836 2:04.87333 52 3218 6 13

65 Viper Niza Racing 2:05.211 2312 34.377 37.964 52.788 2:05.12923 24 2316 17 11

71 Juta Racing 2:05.305 3813 34.240 37.855 53.066 2:05.16140 38 3814 15 17

42 Prime Speed Sport 2:05.584 914 34.320 38.107 53.157 2:05.5849 9 915 18 18

72 Juta Racing 2:06.675 515 34.526 38.212 53.603 2:06.3415 63 419 19 19

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

56 Scuderia P raha 2:03.522 121 33.753 37.482 52.206 2:03.4417 12 426 5 5

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:03.550 82 33.719 37.581 52.205 2:03.5054 8 24 8 4

81 Era Motorsport 2:04.027 43 33.673 37.669 52.685 2:04.0274 4 43 12 10

98 Dragon Racing 2:04.245 674 33.921 37.441 52.639 2:04.00167 66 6712 4 8

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 2:04.356 555 33.899 37.602 52.649 2:04.15058 58 5711 9 9

42 Prime Speed Sport 2:05.584 96 34.320 38.107 53.157 2:05.5849 9 915 18 18

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:03.952 311 33.672 37.275 52.480 2:03.42713 13 312 1 7

96 RD Signs - Siauliai Racing Team 2:04.159 372 33.657 37.389 52.199 2:03.24538 38 371 3 3

90 E2P Racing 2:04.930 523 34.472 37.565 52.836 2:04.87333 52 3218 6 13

65 Viper Niza Racing 2:05.211 234 34.377 37.964 52.788 2:05.12923 24 2316 17 11

71 Juta Racing 2:05.305 385 34.240 37.855 53.066 2:05.16140 38 3814 15 17

72 Juta Racing 2:06.675 56 34.526 38.212 53.603 2:06.3415 63 419 19 19

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

709 Graff Racing 2:05.939 441 34.396 37.847 52.958 2:05.20128 28 5817 14 16

701 Vortex V8 2:08.448 272 35.055 38.291 54.348 2:07.69427 35 2624 20 21

702 Vortex V8 2:11.515 383 35.851 38.670 56.039 2:10.56037 39 3329 23 29
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5th Michelin 12H PAUL RICARD 2025

3 - 5 July 2025Session 2
Paul Ricard - 5842 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

957 Lionspeed GP 2:07.884 91 34.725 38.355 54.440 2:07.52022 21 920 21 22

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 2:08.028 172 34.926 38.389 54.267 2:07.58218 19 2123 22 20

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:08.685 263 34.884 38.750 54.807 2:08.44126 26 2522 26 25

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:08.784 504 34.834 38.746 54.783 2:08.3638 50 5021 25 24

907 RPM Racing 2:09.190 225 35.100 38.841 55.065 2:09.00623 3 2225 27 26

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 2:09.197 586 35.105 38.741 54.750 2:08.59649 29 5726 24 23

928 HRT Performance 2:10.909 77 35.756 39.272 55.701 2:10.7297 10 828 29 28

911 9und11 Racing 2:38.695 38 43.756 44.489 1:04.725 2:32.9704 3 332 32 32

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 2:08.028 171 34.926 38.389 54.267 2:07.58218 19 2123 22 20

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:08.685 262 34.884 38.750 54.807 2:08.44126 26 2522 26 25

907 RPM Racing 2:09.190 223 35.100 38.841 55.065 2:09.00623 3 2225 27 26

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 2:09.197 584 35.105 38.741 54.750 2:08.59649 29 5726 24 23

911 9und11 Racing 2:38.695 35 43.756 44.489 1:04.725 2:32.9704 3 332 32 32

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 2:18.168 301 36.378 40.561 56.952 2:13.8914 3 331 31 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

77 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 2:03.918 251 33.825 37.661 52.373 2:03.85927 23 258 11 6

12 HOFOR Racing 2:05.044 92 34.166 37.927 52.872 2:04.96510 9 913 16 14

82 Era Motorsport 2:05.130 53 33.893 37.813 52.825 2:04.5319 7 510 13 12

931 HRT Performance 2:10.101 224 35.349 39.221 55.531 2:10.10122 22 2227 28 27

929 HRT Performance 2:14.866 25 36.347 39.720 57.285 2:13.35212 12 230 30 31
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